To:

Board of Education

From: Angeliqgue Nedved, assistant superintendent, teaching & learning, ext. 2440

Re:

Date:

Ellen Willets, assistant director, curriculum, instruction & assessment, ext. 4769

Purchase of Online & Consumable Instructional Resources for 2016-2017

Background:
These requests reflect annual student on-line renewals and consumable instructional

resource purchases for existing adopted curriculum materials. These materials are

purchased now to ensure they are here for the start of school in August. The chart below

July 7, 2016

provides the specific content purchase.

World Languages

Content

Science

Language Arts

Library
Media
Centers

Grade Level & Item
Middle School

Life, Earth and Physical Science

online access
High School
Biology online access

Netter's Anatomy coloring book

AP Biology test preparatory

Middle School
Spanish 1 workbooks

High School

German 1,2,3 workbooks
Spanish 1,2,3 workbooks
French 1,2,3 workbooks
Latin 1,2,3 online resources

Elementary

Handwriting Without Tears
workbooks

Handwriting Without Tears
online access

K-12

Teaching Books

Elementary
TrueFlix

PebbleGo and PebbleGo Next —
Animals, Science, Biographies,
Social Studies, American Indian

Middle School
ScienceFlix, Freedom Flix,
TrueFlix

High School

OverDrive

Total Price

$18,000

$2,940
$1,599

$1,344

$2,709

$1,670
$11,873
$2,332
$430

$23,370

$5,969

$1,455

$5,421
$17,047

$5,852

$6,000

Vendor

Houghton
Mifflin Harcourt

Houghton
Mifflin Harcourt
Barnes &
Noble
Barnes &
Noble

Houghton
Mifflin Harcourt

Houghton
Mifflin Harcourt

University of
Cambridge

Handwriting
Without Tears

Teaching
Books.net

Scholastic
Capstone

Scholastic

OverDrive



Recommendation:

It is recommended that the Board of Education approve the purchase of the student
online renewals and consumable instructional resources for the 2016-2017 school year
to be paid through Student Materials Revolving: Elementary, Middle School, High School

Motion:

“I move the Board of Education authorize the purchase of student online renewals and
consumable instructional resources for the 2016-2017 school year in an amount not to
exceed $108,011 (including estimated shipping costs).”



